Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Potent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Toshihiro TAKAHASHI [2] Satoru MIKAMO [3] Hiroshi KAWAMURA [4] Jun HASEGAWA [5] Akihiro TOMITA [6] Akira NAMBU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:						
	B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  UNIT AND VEHICLE STEERING					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original exclument.  District April 10, 2013						
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: April 19, 2012 PATENT					

7004<del>84422</del>

REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0731

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toshihiro TAKAHASHI	(5)	Akihîro TOMITA		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Satoru MIKAMO		Akira NAMBU		
		(3)					
		(4)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	MOTOR CONTROL UNIT	AND VEHICL	E STEERING SYSTEM		
		(Atto	mey Docket No. 152629				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	en date herewith or  March 20, 2012	2 and Ap	ril 2, 2012		
	Application	<b>U.</b> .		Ach A Miller		No.	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial 13/450,992					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	- :			•	
application any application any application and agreements full right and agreement identification.	tions and patents as the Assig  2) Each undersigned agree dieation or continuation or disigned in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting at the convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is but 5) Each undersigned here to be a significant of the United States resulting at the convey the entire interest cost that this assignment is but 5) Each undersigned here.	nee may to to exe vision the to obtain to to exe to exe to exe to exe to per ted State orizes at therein therein therein they they they they they they they they	ecute all papers necessary in conne nereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industrie form all affirmative acts which mu	ection with any special polication based a first such interfer d perform any a side of the control of the contr	interference which may be declar thereon, for the invention, and to ence. It which may be necessary in cornilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by and Trademark Office to issue any c of the entire interest, and cover ot execute, any agreements in corepresentatives.	ed concerning cooperate with inection with y reissue or y and all Letters unto that he has affect herewith, further	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by t	he undersig <b>ned</b> on the date(s) op	posite the and	ersigned name(s).		
Date	March 30, 20	12	Inventor Signature	Toshihi	ro Tafrahashi	(SEAL)	
Date	March 30, 20	(3-	Inventor Signature	Satora	mikany	(SEAL)	
Date	March 30. 20	12	Inventor Signature	Hiroshi	Kawamura	(SEAL)	
Date	March 30. 2.	12-	Inventor Signature	Jan H	asegowa	(SEAL)	
Date	April 2, 20	12	Inventor Signature	Atohira	Tomita	(SEAL)	
Date	March 30, 201	2	Inventor Signature	AKira	Nambu	(SEAL)	
Date			lnventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neith	This assignment should pre cr, then it should be signed b	ferably l efore at	pe signed before: (a) a Notary Pub least two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the here:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A.	
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness _	<u>_</u>			

PATENT REEL: 028093 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 04/19/2012